## 502820500 05/22/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2867096

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SMARTNEST LLC			09/28/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	DIMENSIONAL SMARTNEST LLC		
Street Address:	6300 BEE CAVE ROAD		
Internal Address:	BLDG 1		
City:	AUSTIN		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78746		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1196	6169	
Patent Number:	7711	619	
Patent Number:	7647	261	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ		
Fax Number:			
Correspondence will be		e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Phone:		542-2280	
Email:	dlane	@walltong.com	
Correspondent Name:	WAL	L & TONG LLP	
Address Line 1:		MES WAY	
Address Line 2:		A J. REA	
Address Line 4:	EATO	ONTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07724	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TFL-NAME-CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE V. LANE	
SIGNATURE:	/Diane V. Lane/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name-Change-from-Smartnest-LLC-to-Dimensional-Smartnest-LLC#page1.tif source=Name-Change-from-Smartnest-LLC-to-Dimensional-Smartnest-LLC#page2.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SMARTNEST LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SMARTNEST LLC" TO "DIMENSIONAL SMARTNEST LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.





AUTHENTICATION: 8255981

DATE: 09-28-10

PATENT REEL: 032995 FRAME: 0049

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 FM 09/28/2010 FILED 01:19 FM 09/28/2010 SRV 100947907 - 4723133 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF <u>SMARTNEST LLC</u>

SmartNest LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue

of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. The name of the limited liability company as originally formed was Dimensional Acquisition LLC.

2. By Certificate of Amendment filed on November 18, 2009, the name of the limited liability company was changed to SmartNest LLC.

3. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended further as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is DIMENSIONAL SMARTNEST LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 28th day

of September, 2010.

Thomas P. Desmond, Authorized Person

CHICAGO/#2114911.1

**RECORDED: 05/22/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 032995 FRAME: 0050